South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 11:18:20 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3513 (Rat #0243, Act #0166 of 1991) General Bill, By Keegan, D.M. Beasley, D.M. Bruce, K.S. Corbett, Elliott, S.E.
Gonzales, Haskins, Littlejohn, C.V. Marchbanks, L.M. Martin, Meacham, J. Rama, Sharpe, R. Smith and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend Sections 61-5-60 and 61-9-410, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the grounds for
suspension or revocation or nonrenewal of a license to sell alcoholic liquors and the acts which are prohibited on premises
licensed to sell beer and wine, so as to prohibit bottomless entertainment at premises licensed to sell alcoholic beverages and
beer and wine; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 61-9-180 so as to authorize the holder of multiple retail beer
and wine permits to transfer beer and wine from one permitted location to another under certain conditions.-amended title

02/13/91
02/13/91
05/08/91
05/16/91
05/16/91
05/16/91
05/17/91
05/21/91
05/21/91
05/30/91
06/04/91
06/04/91
06/04/91
06/05/91
06/05/91
06/06/91
06/06/91
06/12/91
06/12/91
06/12/91
06/28/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-42
Amended HJ-26

Read second time HJ-26

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-27
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-62

Introduced and read first time SJ-139

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-139

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-38

Amended SJ-12

Read second time SJ-13

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
Amended SJ-80

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-80
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2

Ratified R 243

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/12/91

Act No. 166

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



