May 07, 2024, 11:18:20 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3513 (Rat #0243, Act #0166 of 1991) General Bill, By Keegan, D.M. Beasley, D.M. Bruce, K.S. Corbett, Elliott, S.E. Gonzales, Haskins, Littlejohn, C.V. Marchbanks, L.M. Martin, Meacham, J. Rama, Sharpe, R. Smith and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend Sections 61-5-60 and 61-9-410, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the grounds for suspension or revocation or nonrenewal of a license to sell alcoholic liquors and the acts which are prohibited on premises licensed to sell beer and wine, so as to prohibit bottomless entertainment at premises licensed to sell alcoholic beverages and beer and wine; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 61-9-180 so as to authorize the holder of multiple retail beer and wine permits to transfer beer and wine from one permitted location to another under certain conditions.-amended title

02/13/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
02/13/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-18
05/08/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-42
05/16/91	House	Amended HJ-26
05/16/91	House	Read second time HJ-26
05/16/91	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-27
05/17/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-62
05/21/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-139
05/21/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-139
05/30/91	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-38
06/04/91	Senate	Amended SJ-12
06/04/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
06/04/91	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
06/05/91	Senate	Amended SJ-80
06/05/91	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-80
06/06/91	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2
06/06/91		Ratified R 243
06/12/91		Signed By Governor
06/12/91		Effective date 06/12/91
06/12/91		Act No. 166
06/28/91		Copies available